
OPERATING BUDGET 

CAPITAL PROGRAM YEAR
FINANCIAL  
AND 
STRATEGIC
PLAN5

budget, the Administration remains committed to helping all 

FY21 STATS
  $5.18 B GENERAL 

FUND REVENUES

  $5.20 B GENERAL 
FUND REVENUES

  $316 M GENERAL 
FUND BALANCE

  FUND BALANCE = 
6% OF SPENDING

  $171 M IN NEW 
TAX-SUPPORTED  
BORROWING FOR  
CAPITAL PROJECTS

 
FOR  

 

$2 B INVESTMENT 
FOR 

SCHOOLS, & CCP

MAYOR KENNEY’S COMMITMENTS:

SAFER AND MORE JUST PHILADELPHIA

QUALITY EDUCATION FOR ALL

CLEANER AND SAFER STREETS

INCLUSIVE AND RESILIENT NEIGHBORHOODS

DIVERSE, EFFICIENT, AND EFFECTIVE GOVERNMENT

MAYOR KENNEY’S VALUES:

 Equity
 Opportunity
 Courage  

 Compassion
 Collaboration with broad coalitions to  

$316,164

6.0% 5.7% 6.9% 8.0% 10.4%

$303,212 $376,684 $446,413 $588,676

FY21-25 Fund Balance

FY 2024 FY 2025FY 2021

BALANCE
($000s)

% OF OBLIGATIONS

FY 2022 FY 2023



FY21 REVENUES: WHERE THE MONEY COMES FROM

REVENUE 
HIGHLIGHTS

years

 
Market-Based Sourcing 

SPENDING 
HIGHLIGHTS

 
increase in spending 

days a week, all year, 

  Planned Pension 
Contributions are on 

FY21 OBLIGATIONS: WHERE THE MONEY GOES

Wage and Earnings 1,771

1,864.1

34.2%

36%

FY21 General Fund: Proposed Local Tax Revenues

FY21 General Fund: Proposed Local Tax s

PICA City Account 551

1,430.7

10.6%

27%

Real Estate Tax (City Share) 

BIRT

Real Estate Transfer tax

Sales Tax

Beverage Tax

Other Taxes

Local Non-Tax Revenues

Local Agencies

Other City Funds

715

1,035.6

13.8%

20%

75

100.4

1.4%

2%

136

96.7

2.6%

2%

398 7.7%

64 1.2%

60 1.2%

Class 100 - Wages

Class 200 - Contracts / Leases

Class 300/400 - Supplies, Equipment

Class 500 - Indemnities / Contributions

Class 700 - Debt Service

Class 800 - Payments to Other Funds

Class 900 - Advances / Misc. Payments

State Aid 223 4.3%

(IN MILLIONS)

(IN MILLIONS)

Federal Aid 23 0.4%

Total

Total

5,180

5,

100.0%

100%

247

181.6

4.8%

3%

342

394.2

6.6%

8%

575

132.7

11.1%

3%



MAYOR  
KENNEY’S  
COMMITMENTS

SAFER AND MORE  
JUST PHILADELPHIA

  $5.7 million
-

 $8 million

  $4.8 million
 

QUALITY EDUCATION
FOR ALL

  $2 billion

 $1.4 billion

  $265 million
Philadelphia

 $63 million

CLEANER AND  
SAFER STREETS

  $10 million  
to more neighborhoods and commercial  

 
 

INCLUSIVE AND RESILIENT 
NEIGHBORHOODS

  Hundreds of millions of dollars to rebuilding 
aging parks, recreation centers, playgrounds, 
and libraries, mostly in high-need neighborhoods 

  $1 million to enable Parks and Recreation to 

  

DIVERSE, EFFICIENT, AND 
EFFECTIVE GOVERNMENT

  $100,000 

  -

  $2.4 million 



CAPITAL PROGRAM

KEY PROJECTS
  OPAL:

 FDR PARK:

  PAVING: -
-

  VEHICLE PURCHASES:

PUBLIC SAFETY 
  

: $1  M ENERGY EFFICIENCY: CITY BUILDINGS: $  M


